
 
 
 

If you have any queries about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to contact us. 

Everything is possible for one who believes. Mark 9:23 
 

     Newsletter   Week 8 

Autumn 1 2025 
 

 

 

Our op 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for your diary… 
Friday 24th October 
Last day of half term 

Monday 3rd November 
Back to school 

Tuesday 4th November 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Friday 7th November 
Reception fine motor workshop 1.30pm 

Monday 10th November 
Parents evening 

Tuesday 18th November 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Year 1 Power of Reading café 1.30pm 
Thursday 20th November 

Parents evening 
Wednesday 26th November 

Year 1 Star Gazing experience 4.45pm-5.15pm 
                                  Friday 28th November 

Year 2 Power of Reading café 1.30pm 
Tuesday 2nd December 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Monday 8th December 

Year 2 Great Fire of London workshop 1.30pm 
Friday 12th December 

Christmas jumper day and Christmas fair 
Tuesday 16th December 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Wednesday 17th December 

Christmas performance 2pm @ St Nicholas church 
Thursday 18th December 

Christmas performance 5:15pm@ St Nicholas church 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Current Weekly Attendance 

Nursery- 97.25% 

Pearl Class- 95.82% 

Ruby Class- 93.04% 

Diamond Class- 97.92% 

Sapphire Class-98.64% 

Emerald Class-93.91% 

Topaz Class- 95.65% 

Our school target is 96%. Well done to Nursery, Diamond, 

and Sapphire for achieving over 96%.  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Optional events arranged by our Fundraising team… 

Wednesday 12th November 
Gemstones Ice-cream party 3.15-5.15pm 

£9.00 payable on Parentmail 
Friday 28th November  

Christmas Wreath making 

 

Headteacher’s award: 

Nursery: Arthur H-C 

Reception: Reggie and Koah 

Year 1: Frederick and Harry.P 

Year 2: Matilda and Teddy 

Staff: Mrs Barnett and Mrs Hurrell 

Well done!  
We have introduced a handwriting award. 

This week’s champion handwriter is…. 
Arthur.G in Reception 

Phoebe in Year 1 
Antonia in Year 2 

 

Maths Whizz  

Winning class this week: Topaz Class 

Special shout out to…. Antonia, Alfie, Amber and 

Edith 

 

THANK YOU 

A huge thank you to everybody who supported the 

smarties fundraiser. A total of £830.40 was raised.  This 

alongside the funds from the Nursery PJ and Pizza night 

is now enough to purchase every child in Nursery and 

both Reception classes some waterproof clothing. 

We would like to say a fond farewell to Mrs Gauntlett 

who will be leaving our school after Christmas to 

become a childminder and thank her for her 

commitment and hard work she has given the school in 

the 9 years that she has been with us. We’d like to 

welcome Mrs Rebecca Weet who will be joining our 

Year 1 teaching team in January.  


